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October 5, 2023 Galloway Township Page No: 1

11:27 mm Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Revd Batch Id Range: tM 1o LM Revd Date Start: 09/27/23  End: 10/10/23 Report Format: Detail
Vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

1STCHO01 1ST CHOTCE SAFETY EQUIPMENT
09/28/23 M 22-01898 1 PURCHASE FIRE EQUIPMENT 3,246.96  2-01-44-913-000-000 0011831
purchase of Fire Equipment

ACSCHO01 AC SCHULTES INC
09/28/23 M 23-01723 1 OPEN PARTS / REPAIRS 2,620.00  3-07-55-502-352-208 46833
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair

ANDREWS Richard G. Andrews IV
09/28/23 M 23-02204 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR UNIFORM 110.00  3-01-25-240-212-213
police Personnel Uniforms

ARROYOL Richard Arroyo Jr.
09/28/23 M 23-02037 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
police personnel Clothing Allow

» ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
09/28/23 M 23-01711 1 (2) Benches, Glenn by the Bay 1,022.08  G-02-41-767-000-008 03-02119077
SUSTAINABLE JERSEY GRANT - 2023

BISHO00Z2 BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES
09/28/23 M 23-01100 5 OPEN HVAC/HEAT MAINT & REPAIR 1,219.65  3-01-26-310-323-208 13654474
Facilities Maint. & Repair

BISHO002 BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES
09/28/23 M 23-01960 1 OPEN MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 1,175.15  3-01-26-310-323-208 13629130
Facilities Maint. & Repair

BUTTEOQ4 BUTTERHOFS FARM & SUPPLY, LLC
09/28/23 M 23-02108 1 OPEN PO FOR SUPPLIES . 30.00  3-01-25-240-212-219 3791732
police Personnel Expendable Supplies

CAMDEQO? CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE
09/28/23 M 23-01262 1 CRIME SCENE CLASS 225.00  3-01-25-240-212-222 (000002048
Police Personnel Training

CASAPOOL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
09/28/23 M 23-01989 3 bi-weekly pay 472.00  3-01-20-130-121-208 1202498
Finance Maint. & Repair

CINTACO4 CINTAS CORPORATION NO.?2
09/28/23 1M 23-01161 4 OPEN PURCHASES 7.15  3-07-55-502-352-219 5170721639
util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

COMCACAR COMCAST CABLE
09/28/23 23-00165 9 Carton Ave Internet 104.85  3-01-26-300-000-202 849905210282709
PUBLIC WRKS Rental

COMCORIN COMCAST CABLE
09/28/23 M 23-00552 8 utilities Cornell Internet 341,67 3-07-55-502-351-215 849905210216145



October §, 2023

Galloway Township

Page No: 2

11:27 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
util Admin professional
CONTROO1 CONTRACTOR SERVICE
09/28/23 M 23-01832 1 OPEN SAFETY ITEMS 734.98  3-07-55-502-352-213 64196
Util Sys Maint Uniforms
DOONER  Paul C. Dooner
09/28/23 M 23-02071 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 200.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
DYNAMOOL DYNAMIC MEDIA
09/28/23 M 23-02119 1 ANNUAL SIRTUSXM INTERNET RADIO 197.70  3-01-25-250-000-231 1363614
POLICE 911 Maint. of Equip
09/28/23 v 23-02119 2 ANNUAL SIRIUSXM INTERNET RADIO 197.70  3-01-20-130-121-208 1363614
Finance Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 395.40
ELITEQD? ELITE K-9 INC
09/28/23 M 23-02115 1 K9 SUPPLIES - NEW K9 856.10  C-24-56-850-000-025 3603294
PD Contributions to K-9 Program
GIORDO1S Giordano's Recycling
09/28/23 M 23-00267 14 Bulky Rigid Plastics Recycling 335.45  G-02-41-701-000-299 0000473868
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
GRAINOOL GRAINGER INC. Branch 592
09/28/23 v 23-02025 1 OPEN PURCHASES 257.76  3-07-55-502-352-254 9830302403
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
HAINEOOL HAINESPORT ENTERPRISES INC
09/28/23 M 23-01900 1 REFURB-OF TOW BEHIND GENERATOR . .6,000.00  3-07-55-502-352-220 392901
Util Sys Maint Non Target Vehicle
09/28/23 M 23-01900 2 REFURB OF TOW BEHIND GENERATOR 369.28  3-07-55-502-352-210 392901
util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 6,369.28
JASONOO1 JASON PILLA TREE SPECIALIST
09/28/23 v 23-01990 2 Emergency Tree Removal 950.00  3-01-26-290-341-208 3226
Right of Way Maint. & Repair
KELLY0OL John Kelly
09/28/23 M 23-02093 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 200.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
MOONEOOL JOHN R. MOONEY
09/28/23 M 23-02063 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
police Personnel Clothing Allow
NATIO0S2 National Highway Products, Inc
(9/28/23 M 23-01661 1 various Sign Materials 5,598.70  3-01-26-290-341-219 PS-INV114618



oOctober 5, 2023 Galloway Township Page No: 3
11:27 MM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch 1d PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
Right of Way Expendable Supp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
09/28/23 M 23-02265 1 PB Engineering - Gate House 240.00  E-00824 9-23-96
CASA ELEGANZA
RIGGIOOL RIGGINS INC.
09/28/23 M 23-01728 6 FUEL FOR TWP EQPT/VEHICLES 13,077.47  3-01-31-447-000-000 75108281
GASOLINE
RTTSEQOS RTTS Entertainment Inc.
09/28/23 23-01441 1 K-9 TSHIRTS 1,200.00  ¢-24-56-850-000-025 31294
PD Contributions to K-9 Program
SNUFFER  Kenneth Snuffer
09/28/23 23-02090 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
Palice personnel Clothing Allow
SUNTEQO1 SUN TECHNOLOGIES DBA
09/28/23 M 23-01992 1 KENNEL DECK 659.95  C-24-56-850-000-025 78786
PD Contributions to -9 Program
" THEPROL7 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
09/28/23 M 23-02317 1 press Legal Ad - Village Super 8.00 D-01396 100002074590914
PB 2-20 village Super Market
09/28/23 M 23-02317 2 press Legal Ad - Starbucks 8.00 D-01537 100002074590914
Galloway Leeds Starbucks
09/28/23 M 23-02317 3 Press Legal Ad - Rivera 9.20 p-01536 100002076550921
78 10-23
09/28/23 M 23-02317 4 press Legal Ad - Maxwell 9.20  Dp-01539 100002076550921
Z8 11-23 Debra Maxwell
P.0. Total: 34.40
TOWNSO10 TOWNSHIP OF MULLICA
09/28/23 M 23-01040 2 CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL SERVICES 19,375.00  3-01-22-196-261-300 2023-04
Const Official - Contractual
WBMASO01 W.B. MASON CO INC
09/28/23 1M 23-02178 1 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 377.50  6-02-41-701-000-299 241104145
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
WBMASOO0L W.B. MASON CO INC
09/28/23 M 23-02224 1 SUPPLIES FOR TAX COLLECTOR 172.57  3-01-20-145-000-204 241370001
REVENUE ADMIN Office Supp/Sta
WBMASO0L W.B. MASON CO INC
09/28/23 M 23-02246 1 SUPPLIES FOR FINANCE OFFICE 70.53  3-01-20-130-121-204 241258029
Finance 0ffice Supp/Sta
WHELTOOS WHEL-TECH, INC.
09/28/23 M 23-01174 3 OPEN PURCHASES 325.00  3-07-55-502-352-216 23304¢001



october 5, 2023 Galloway Township Page No: 4

11:27 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch 1d PO # Ttem Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

Util Sys Maint Technical
Total for Batch: M 63,504.60

Total for bate: 09/28/23 Total for A1l Batches: 63,504.60

ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

10/02/23 23-01924 22 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 140.38  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327089767
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

10/02/23 M 23-01924 23 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 59.30  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327089764
. _ VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

10/02/23 M 23-01924 24 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 48.34  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327089764

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 248.02

ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
10/02/23 M 23-02109 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 215.67  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327089775
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.

10/02/23 4 23-01144 4 OPEN PURCHASES 805.29  3-07-55-502-352-208 9024
util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
10/02/23 v 23-01144 5 OPEN PURCHASES 660.45  3-07-55-502-352-208 9388
: Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
10/02/23 1M 23-01144 6 OPEN PURCHASES 968.20  3-07-55-502-352-208 10381
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 2,433.94
ALLDAODT ALLDATA LLC
10/02/23 v 23-01781 1 OPEN COMPUTER SOFTWARE 1,140.00  3-01-26-315-000-208 - INvC03157444
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. & Repair
10/02/23 1 23-01781 2 OPEN COMPUTER SOFTWARE 1,140.00  3-07-55-502-352-210 INVC03157444
Util sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 2,280.00

AMAZO00L AMAZON.COM LLC
10/02/23 1M 23-02126 1 Totes for the Finance 0ffice 351.80  3-01-20-130-121-204 TWMY-WA31-XFKX
Finance Office Supp/Sta

AMAZOD0L AMAZON.COM LLC
10/02/23 WM 23-02235 1 office Supplies for Finance 149.56  3-01-20-130-121-204 1FHP-7MIG-YHIM
Finance Office Supp/Sta

ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
10/02/23 M 23-01058 6 ELECTRIC SPORTS FIELD 5,989.74  3-01-31-430-000-000
Electric

ATLAND?2 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC



October §, 2023 Galloway Township Page No: 5
11:27 Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO # Ttem Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
10/02/23 M 23-01059 5 STREET LIGHTING 16,256.12  3-01-31-435-000-000
Street Lighting
BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
10/02/23 M 23-01552 4 VARTOUS SUPPLIES 441,36 3-01-26-310-323-208 6402980-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
BOLSTO0S BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC
10/02/23 1w 23-01773 6 OPEN PO FOR PD SUPPLIES 44.98  3-01-25-240-212-219 K12907
Police Personne] Expendable Supplies
10/02/23 m 23-01773 7 OPEN PO FOR PD SUPPLIES 13.49  3-01-25-240-212-219 K12777
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
10/02/23 M 23-01773 8 OPEN PO FOR PD SUPPLIES §3.88  3-01-25-240-212-219 K12826
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
P.0. Total: 142.35
CANTON  Alvin Cantona
10/02/23 M 23-02096 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223 9839435-5954610
Police Personnel Clothing AlTow
COLONOO1 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY €O
10/02/23 M 23-01878 1 OPEN ELEC SUPPLIES 472.40  3-07-55-502-352-208 15381083
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
CONTROOL CONTRACTOR SERVICE
10/02/23 M 23-01800 4 OPEN PURCHASES 674.90  3-07-55-502-352-254 64125
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
CUMMI008 CUMMINS EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
10/02/23 23-01641 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 91.00  3-01-26-315-000-254 A31111
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
DELTAGOL DELTA DENTAL
10/02/23 M 23-01533 19 monthly billing 1,306.98  3-01-23-220-000-000 (0000000879952
Group Insurance Plan Employee
10/02/23 M 23-01533 20 monthly billing 24,66 3-01-23-220-000-000 00000000879953
Group Insurance Plan Employee
10/02/23 M 23-01533 21 monthly billing 345,24 3-01-23-220-000-000 (0000000879955
Group Insurance Plan Employee
P.0. Total: 1,676.88
EDSONOOL £D & SONS GLASS SHOP INC
10/02/23 M 23-00184 3 OPEN GLASS REPAIR / REPLACE 400.00  3-01-26-315-000-231 1111517
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
FWWEBDODS F.W.WEBR COMPANY
10/02/23 1w 23-01410 1 RESTROOM PATRIOT LAKE UPGRADES 14,102.28  3-01-44-502-000-000 80867197

GANDHI  Femi1 8. Gandhi

Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property



October 5, 2023 Galloway Township Page No: 6
11:27 mm Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
vendor A Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
10/02/23 ™ 23-02053 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223 US23011840
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
GENTIOO0L GENTILINI CHEVROLET,LLC
10/02/23 M 23-00814 1 FLT OPEN VARIOUS PARTS/REPAIRS 73.00  3-01-26-315-000-254 46042
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
GENTI007 GENTILINI FORD, INC.
10/02/23 im 23-01817 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 2,627.85  3-01-26-315-000-254 286895
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/02/23 23-01817 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 944,31  3-01-26-315-000-254 14522
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/02/23 1M 23-01817 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 29.17  3-01-26-315-000-254 14553
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
p.0. Total: 3,601.33
GENTIO07 GENTILINI FORD, INC.
10/02/23 23-02004 1 NEW ENGINE FOR PW-0781 / MISC 18,293.78  3-01-26-315-000-254 286430
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
GIBERSON Timothy Giberson
10/02/23 23-02055 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223 22887304257806
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
GILLEOOL GILLESPIE INDUSTRIES
10/02/23 v 23-01310 1 OPEN PURCHASES 1,660.00  3-01-26-290-343-299 43443
Stormwater Misc.
GLOCKOOL GLOCK INC.
10/02/23 23-00141 2 GLOCK ARMOR'S COURSE 250.00  3-01-25-240-212-222 TRP/100176879
Police Personnel Training
GROFFQ09 GROFF TRACTOR MID ATLANTIC,LLC
10/02/23 M 23-02184 1 OPEN VAIOIUS PARTS / REPAIRS 621.00  3-01-26-315-000-254 SW0204065-1
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/02/23 v 23-02184 2 OPEN VAIOTUS PARTS / REPAIRS 460.04  3-01-26-315-000-254 PS0497084-1
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 1,081.04
HILANOOL JOHN R. MCDOWELL
10/02/23 M 23-02110 1 purchase Order Paper 350.00  G-02-41-701-000-299 2425
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
LAUREOOL LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE INC
10/02/23 v 23-01443 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 421.72  3-01-26-315-000-254 47745
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
LILLIOO1 LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
10/02/23 23-02215 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 91.80  3-01-26-315-000-254 279091

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
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Description
10/02/23 23-02215 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 91.80  3-01-26-315-000-254 279104

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 183.60

MGLFOO01 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
10/02/23 u 23-01767 1 DOG TAGS 491.00  p-12-56-850-000-001 200136
Dog Trust Reserve

MICHAQ22 MICHAEL ANGERMAN LANDSCAPING
10/02/23 tm 23-01732° 2 2023 BASIN IMPROVEMENT PROJ 117,429.27  -02-41-741-000-000
' American Rescue P]an Grant

MIDWEOQS MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO, INC.
10/02/23 23-02111 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 540.39  3-01-26-315-000-254 101464572
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

ORCHAOO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
10/02/23 23-00306 11 OPEN:VARIOUS PARTS/GENERATOR 273.70  3-01-26-315-000-254 141763
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

PROPHO01 PROPHOENIX CORPORATION
10/02/23 1M 23-01655 1 ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE 4,400.00  3-01-25-240-212-222 2023319
Police Personnel Training

REGIO0OL REGIONAL TIRE SERVICE INC
10/02/23 M 23-00885 5 OPEN VARTOUS TOWING / REPAIRS 125.00  3-01-26-315-000-254 58010
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

SCHENOO1 SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC

10/02/23 v 23-01816 8 OPEN UNIFORM RENTALS 83.20  3-01-26-315-000-213 398734
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
10/02/23 M 23-01816 9 OPEN UNIFORM RENTALS 83.20  3-01-26-315-000-213 398528

VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0. Total: 166.40

SIEMEQOL EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES,LLC
10/02/23 1 23-01968 1 BIOXIDE ODOR CONTROL PUMP ST 7,021.09  3-07-55-502-352-256 1021614
Util Sys Maint Lubricant/Chem

SWENSOOL BILL SWENSON AND SONS LLC

10/02/23 W 23-01782 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 1,625.00  3-01-26-315-000-254 587632
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/02/23 M 23-01782 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 2,968.00  3-01-26-315-000-254 587635

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 4,593.00

THEPRO17 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
10/02/23 23-01215 20 OPEN P.0. 20.80  3-01-20-120-000-201 100002075740916
TWP CLERK Advertising
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10/02/23 v 23-01215 21 OPEN P.0. 18.40  3-01-20-120-000-201 100002075750916
TWP CLERK Advertising
10/02/23 M 23-01215 22 OPEN P.0. 13.60  3-01-20-120-000-201 100002075760916
TWP CLERK Advertising
10/02/23 M 23-01215 23 OPEN P.0. . 13.60  3-01-20-120-000-201 100002075770916
TWP CLERK Advertising
10/02/23 23-01215 24 OPEN P.0. 12.80  3-01-20-120-000-201 100002075790916
TWP CLERK Advertising
10/02/23 v 23-01215 25 OPEN P.0. 14.40  3-01-20-120-000-201 100002075800916
TWP CLERK Advertising
P.0. Total: 93.60
TMOBILPW T-Mobile USA Inc.
10/02/23 m 23-01649 4 GPS TRACKING SYSTEM 786.97  3-01-26-300-000-202 990946933
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
10/02/23 23-01649 5 GPS TRACKING SYSTEM 336.05  3-07-55-502-351-202 990946933
Util Admin Rental
10/02/23 v 23-01649 6 GPS TRACKING SYSTEM 105.30  3-01-22-195-134-202 990946933
Code ENF Rental
p.0. Total: 1,228.32
Total for Batch: M 209,702.26
Total for Date: 10/02/23 Total for A1l Batches: 209,702.26
ACTIVO01 ACTIVE 911 INC
10/03/23 LM 23-01337 1 ANNUAL SUB FOR ACTIVE 911 2,630.00  3-01-25-625-233-212 518831
Fire Taxes,Fees Chg
ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
10/03/23 23-02109 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 6.34  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326864614
, VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/23 23-02109 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 139.55  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326989730
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/23 M 23-02109 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 411.64  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327089798
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/03/23 23-02109 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 169.39  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327189818
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 726.92
AMAZOOOL AMAZON.COM LLC
10703723 M 23-02189 1 26-14 KUSSMAUL EJECT COVER 48.88  3-01-25-625-233-208 IMQC-LM6G-3CNR
Fire Maint. & Repair
AMAZODO1 AMAZON.COM LLC
10/03/23 23-02226 1 Supplies for the Tax office 120.76  3-01-20-145-000-204 IMI9-NTT4-YPF9

REVENUE ADMIN Office Supp/Sta
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ATLANG6? ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
10/03/23 M 23-00808 4 SENIOR CENTER ALARM/FIRE 135.00  3-01-28-370-442-212 112156
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
ATLANGG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
10/03/23 M 23-00809 7 VETERANS PARK ALARM/FIRE 90.00  3-01-28-370-442-212 112157
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
10/03/23 23-00809 8 VETERANS PARK ALARM/FIRE 60.00  3-01-28-370-442-212 112158
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
P.0. Total: 150.00
' : BATTEQ03 SHORE POWER INC.
10/03/23 M 23-02245 1 BATTERIES 40.58  3-01-25-240-212-219 2139014
police Personnel Expendable Supplies
DELAG002 DE LAGE LANDEN FIN,SERVICES
10/03/23 M 23-01069 9 COPIER RENTAL 192.45  3-01-25-625-232-202 81034685
FIRE 0official Rental
10/03/23 M 23-01069 29 COPIER RENTAL 274.43  3-01-20-130-121-202 81034685
Finance Rental
10/03/23 M 23-01069 39 COPIER RENTAL 161.27  3-01-20-150-000-202 81034685
TAX ASSESSMENT Rental
10/03/23 23-01069 40 COPIER RENTAL 234,74 3-01-20-110-000-202 81034685
MAYOR&COUNCIL Rental
10/03/23 1 23-01069 50 COPIER RENTAL 676.26  3-01-25-240-212-202 81034685
: Pol Personnel Rental
10/03/23 M 23-01069 51 COPIFR RENTAL 161.33  3-01-20-120-000-202 81034685
TWP CLERK Rental
10/03/23 ™ 23-01069 52 COPTER RENTAL 173.12  3-01-28-370-442-202 81034685
Community Services & Rec Rental
10/03/23 (M 23-01069 53 COPIER RENTAL 161.27  3-01-26-305-336-202 81034685
Public Ed-Enf Rental
10/03/23 M 23-01069 54 COPIER RENTAL 161.27  3-01-25-250-000-202 81034685
POLICE 911 Rental
10/03/23 1M 23-01069 55 COPIER RENTAL 407.86  3-07-55-502-351-202 81034685
_util Admin Rental
p.0. Total: 2,604.00
FIRELO06 Fire Line Egquipment, LLC
10/03/23 M 23-01979 4 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS 27217 3-01-25-625-233-210 55965
Fire Vehicle Maint
GOGREQOL GO GREEN GALLOWAY
10/03/23 M 23-00247 4 (8) Targeted Cleanups 500.00  6-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community
GOURMOOI GOURMET RESTAURANT HOLDING INC
10/03/23 M 23-00145 3 OPEN FOR SENIORS 224.89  3-01-28-370-442-996 126868

Community Services & Rec Seniors
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GTTAMOOL GTT AMERICAS LLC
10/03/23 23-01064 5 OCTOBER BILLING PHONE 1,408.25  3-01-31-440-000-000 INV8236927
Telephone
KONICO03 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
10/03/23 M 23-01062 5 COPIER RENTAL - SEPTEMBER 185.50  3-01-25-240-212-202 81023887
Pol Personnel Rental
LILLT00T LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
10/03/23 23-02215 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 139.20  3-01-26-315-000-254 279237
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
10/03/23 1M 23-01065 5 OCTOBER BILLING PHONE 931.87  3-01-31-440-000-000 1070715
: Telephone
MALTK005 Malik Ashraf
10/03/23 23-01682 3 OPEN;SENIOR BUS TRANSPORTATION 1,400.00 3-01-28-370-442-996 000027
Community Services & Rec Seniors
MUNIC004 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
10/03/23 M 23-01210 4 SERVICE TESTING REPAIRS 118.00  3-01-25-625-233-208 IN1938325
Fire Maint. & Repair
NIDEPQZ1 NEW JERSEY DEPT OF HEALTH
10/03/23 M 23-00979 6 MONTHLY DOG REPORT - OPEN PO 6.60  D-12-56-850-000-001
Dog Trust Reserve
PACESQ01 PACE SYSTEMS INC
10/03/23 M 23-02154 1 ANNUAL LICENSE FEE 6,350.00 3-01-25-240-212-231 IN00053423
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
PETRO004 PETROSH'S BIG TOP
10/03/23 M 23-02079 1 SALUTE TO VETERANS 2,681.00 3-01-28-370-442-250 92899
Comm Services & Rec. Celeb. Public Event
PETRO004 PETROSH'S BIG TOP
10/03/23 23-02253 1 FOOD TRUCK FESTIVAL SEPTEMBER 3,570.00  C-24-56-850-000-046 92900
Food Truck Festival
ROBEROO7 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC.
10/03/23 M 23-00888 12 OPEN OXYGEN ACETYLENE ARGON 85.66  3-01-26-315-000-256 711832
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
10/03/23 M 23-00888 13 OPEN OXYGEN ACETYLENE ARGON 74.80  3-01-26-315-000-256 111833
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
p.0. Total: 160.46
RTTSEQ0S RTTS Entertainment Inc.
10/03/23 M 23-02100 1 K9 T-SHIRTS 97.75  C-24-56-850-000-025 31591

PD Contributions to K-9 Program
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SCHOP002 SCHOPPY'S INC
10/03/23 v 23-02180 1 FOOD TRUCK FEST TROPHIES 372.80  C-24-56-850-000-046 15773
Food Truck Festival
SERPI005 Serpico Pyrotechnics, LLC
10/03/23 M 23-02319 1 FIREWORKS SEPT 2023 FOOD TRUCK 7,100.00  C-24-56-850-000-041 23-173
ponations for Fireworks
10/03/23 M 23-02319 2 FIREWORKS SEPT 2023 FOOD TRUCK 1,900.00  3-01-28-370-442-250 23-173
: Comm Services & Rec. Celeb. Public Event
P.0. Total: 9,000.00
SOUTH007 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
10/03/23 23-01061 6 GAS SERVICE 656.96  3-01-31-446-000-000
Natural Gas
STAPLOO1 STAPLES, INC.
10/03/23 1 23-02233 1 wall calendar for Finance 11.08  3-01-20-130-121-204 3548585150
Finance 0ffice Supp/Sta
WASZEQOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/03/23 23-00750 6 PORTABLE TOILET RENTAL 105.00  3-01-28-375-000-271 36334
MAINT OF PARKS Support
WASZEOOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/03/23 u 23-02034 1 FOOD TRUCK FESTIVAL PORTAPOTS 1,100.00  C-24-56-850-000-046 36250
Food Truck Festival
WBMASCOL W.B. MASON CO INC
10/03/23 23-02183 1 PD SUBSTATION TONER 137.98  3-01-25-240-212-205 241107424
Police personnel Printing & Copy
Total for Batch: LM 35,885.65
Total for Date: 10/03/23 Total for A1l Batches: 35,885.65
ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
10/04/23 M 23-02109 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 103.17  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892325889430
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/04/23 M 23-02109 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 26.78  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326189453
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/04/23 M 23-02109 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 44.05  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326489575
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/04/23 M 23-02109 9 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 101.46  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326589618
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/04/23 v 23-02109 10 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 7.34  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326589635
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/04/23 v 23-02109 11 OPEN VARIQUS PARTS / REPAIRS 93.78  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326864615
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/04/23 23-02109 12 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 189.98  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892326964674

VERICLE MAINT Parts

and Replacement
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10/04/23 m 23-02109 13 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 190.83  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327689980
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/04/23 M 23-02109 14 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 78.39  3-01-26-315-000-254 1892327289897

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 835.78

AKINS  william D. Akins III
10/04/23 M 23-02035 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00 3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow

AMAZO001 AMAZON.COM LLC .
10/04/23 23-02112 1 LED SAFETY LIGHTS 40,98  G-02-41-745-000-000 14HG-HCFG-1JHD
Drunk Driving Enf Grant

AMAZO0O1 AMAZON.COM LLC

10/04/23 M 23-02181 1 IT OFFICE SUPPLIES 389.97  3-01-25-240-212-209 1FFK-R6CF-W49Q
Police Personnel Office Equip
10/04/23 M 23-02181 2 7.49  3-01-25-240-212-219 1FFK-ROCF-WA9Q

Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
P.0. Total: 397.46

AMAZO0OT AMAZON.COM LLC
10/04/23 v 23-02203 1 BIKE PATROL JACKET 79.99  3-01-25-240-212-213 1KA7-TWKY-WIF3
police Personnel Uniforms

AMAZOO01 AMAZON.COM LLC
10/04/23 M 23-02261 1 IT TV & MOUNT 945.93  3-01-25-240-212-224 1LL9-NLDC-WXIF
Police Personnel New Equipment

AMAZO001 AMAZON.COM LLC

10/04/23 M 23-02295 1 PD SUPPLIES ' 211,40 3-01-25-240-212-209 1LL9-NLDC-WPKY
police personnel office Equip
10/04/23 ™ 23-02295 2 119.99  3-01-25-240-212-224 1LL9-NLDC-WPKY

Police Personnel New Equipment
P.0. Total: 331.39

ATLANO2Z ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
10/04/23 IM 23-00062 - 8 SECURITY LIGHTS PUMP STATIONS 221.09  3-07-55-502-351-248
util Admin Electric

ATLANOZ2Z2 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
10/04/23 M 23-01057 5 ELECTRIC SERVICE 12,556.66  3-01-31-430-000-000
Flectric

ATLANO2Z ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
10/04/23 1M 23-01123 3 ELECTRIC FOR PUMP ST/CORNELL 7,827.85  3-07-55-502-351-248
gtil admin Electric

ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
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10/04/23 M 23-01109 3 USER FEE SEWER TREATMENT PLANT 507,048.00  3-07-55-502-351-250 02-00088853

utit Admin ACUA

ATTWIOO1 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

10/04/23 M 23-01855 1 SEPTEMBER PHONE SERVICE 8.36  3-01-25-252-000-202 X09282023
EMERGENCY MNMT Rental

10/04/23 M 23-01855 2 SEPTEMBER PHONE SERVICE 653.10  3-01-25-240-212-202 X09282023
ol Personnel Rental

10/04/23 M 23-01855 3 SEPTEMBER PHONE SERVICE 841.28  3-01-25-240-212-231 %09282023

Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
p.0. Total: 1,502.74

ATIWI002 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

10/04/23 1M 23-01858 1 SEPTEMBR PHONE SERVICE 148.26  3-01-20-100-000-202 %09282023
, GENERAL ADMIN Rental

10/04/23 M 23-01858 2 SEPTEMBR PHONE SERVICE 389.98  3-01-25-625-232-202 x09282023
FIRE Official Rental

10/04/23 M 23-01858 3 SEPTEMBR PHONE SERVICE 214.04  3-01-26-300-000-202 %09282023
PUBLIC WRKS Rental

10/04/23 M 23-01858 4 SEPTEMBR PHONE SERVICE 45,12 3-01-26-315-000-218 X09282023
VEHICLE MAINT Telephones

10/04/23 1M 23-01858 5 SEPTEMBR PHONE SERVICE 207.30  3-07-55-502-351-202 %09282023

Uril Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 1,004.70

BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY (O
10/04/23 M 23-01929 1 OPEN ELEC REPAIR SUPPLIES 520.00  3-07-55-502-352-208 6386117-00
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair

BISHOO0? BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES
10/04/23 1M 23-01960 2 OPEN MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 2,195.64  3-01-26-310-323-208 13627481
Facilities Maint. & Repair

BISHO002 BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES
10/04/23 M 23-02022 1 CLEANING OF ICE MACHINES 1,539.24  3-01-26-310-323-208 13660373
. Facilities Maint. & Repair

BROWNO4S Brown & Brown Metro, LLC
10/04/23 M 23-01055 7 CONSULTING APRIL-0CT 2023 1,458.37  3-01-20-100-000-215 13400938
GENERAL ADMIN Professional

COMCACRT COMCAST CABLE
10/04/23 M 23-00166 9 Carton Ave Voice Edge 321.44  3-01-31-440-000-000 184012627
Telephone

: COMCAPQOL COMCAST CABLE
10/04/23 M 23-01084 5 OPEN PO - SUBSTATION INTERNET 204.89  3-01-25-240-212-231 849905210222135
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

COMCORVE COMCAST CABLE
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10/04/23 v 23-00553 8 utilities Cornell voice Edge 282.43  3-07-55-502-351-218 184059560

Util Admin Telephones

ELDEROOL ELDER PEST CONTROL
10/04/23 M 23-01163 1 PEST CONTROL AT 1,200.00  3-07-55-502-352-219 152398
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

FELICIAN Jeremy Feliciano
10/04/23 M 23-02043 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow

FIRELO06 Fire Line Equipment, LLC
10/04/23 1M 23-01979 5 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS 34.65  3-01-25-625-233-210 56010
Fire Vehicle Maint

FUENTES Diamond B. Fuentes
10/04/23 v 23-02051 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
police Personnel Clothing Allow

GEESEQQS GEFSE CHASERS SJ, LLC.
10/04/23 M 23-02098 2 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE GEESE 992.33  3-01-26-310-323-215 3588
Facilities professional

GFOAOOQL GFOA OF NEW JERSEY
10/04/23 M 23-02214 1 23 fall conference 550.00  3-01-20-145-000-203 200005179
REVENUE ADMIN Conf,Conv & Sem

GRANIOOL GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
10/04/23 v 23-02367 1 OCTOBER BILLING 1,326.07  3-01-31-440-000-000 617920434
Telephone

GREEN030 Green Day Lawn Maintenance LLC
10/04/23 M 23-02000 2 Grass Cuts Vacant Prop - 670.00  3-01-22-200-000-299 4077
: CODE ENF ADMIN Misc.

HOMEDOOZ2 HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES

10/04/23 ™ 23-00219 3 open for various Supply 41.36  3-01-26-290-341-208 9022325
Right of Way Maint. & Repair
10/04/23 M 23-00219 4 open for various Supply 43.96  3-01-26-290-341-208 4022942

Right of Way Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 85.32

HOMEDOQ? HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

10/04/23 M 23-00972 4 109.00  £-00223 1022029
RECREATION CONTRIBUTIONS
10/04/23 M 23-00972 5 181.29  E-00223 6026192

RECREATION CONTRIBUTIONS
P.0. Total: 290.29

HOMEDOOZ HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
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10/04/23 v 23-01636 4 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 60.98  3-01-26-310-323-208 173111,8210100
Facilities Maint. & Repair

10/04/23 23-01636 5 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 153.97  3-01-26-310-323-208 8023619
Facilities Maint. & Repair

10/04/23 M 23-01636 6 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 26.94  3-01-26-310-323-208 7023760
Facilities Maint. & Repair

10/04/23 v 23-01636 7 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 87.73  3-01-26-310-323-208 1024472
Facilities Maint. & Repair

10/04/23 M 23-01636 8 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 106.83  3-01-26-310-323-208 24581
Facilities Maint. & Repair

10/04/23 23-01636 9 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 24.46  3-01-26-310-323-208 9024678
Facilities Maint. & Repair

10/04/23 v 23-01636 10 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 6.47  3-01-26-310-323-208 8210105

Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 467.38

HOMEDOOZ HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

10/04/23 23-01648 2 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 428.00  3-07-55-502-352-252 5020287
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
10/04/23 v 23-01648 3 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 40.40  3-07-55-502-352-252 7021305

Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
P.0. Total: 468.40

HOMEDOD? HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES

10/04/23 ™ 23-01654 2 OPEN STORMWATER SUPPLIES 169.09  3-01-26-290-343-299 7972522
Stormwater Misc.
10/04/23 v 23-01654 3 OPEN STORMWATER SUPPLIES 111.91  3-01-26-290-343-299 3023061

Stormwater Misc.
P.0. Total: 281.00

HOMEDOO? HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

10/04/23 1M 23-01840 1 Open Various Supply 959.04 3-01-26-290-341-219 9022326
Right of Way Expendable Supp
10/04/23 23-01840 2 Open Various Supply 372,71 3-01-26-290-341-219 5973298

Right of Way Expendable Supp
P.0. Total: 1,331.75

HOMEDOO? HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
10/04/23 M 23-02156 1 OEm Supplies 122.87  3-01-25-252-000-231 5173217
EMERGENCY MNMT Maint. of Equip

HUNTEQO2 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
10/04/23 M 23-01866 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 301,22 3-01-26-315-000-254 X209202145:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

KATES00S Kates Schneider Engineering LL
10/04/23 M 23-02356 1 ZB Engineer - Vargara 760.00 D-01543 045-6012.4
Apollo Vergara
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KELLY0OO8 KELLY WINTHROP LLC
10/04/23 23-00113 6 PW DEFR CARCAS REMOVAL 165.00  3-01-26-290-341-215 303
Right of way Professional
LAWMEOOL MES LAWMEN SUPPLY COMPANY
10/04/23 M 23-01504 1 BODY ARMOR 1,146.38  6-02-41-710-000-001 IN1935205
Bulletproof Vest Partnership
10/04/23 M 23-01504 2 1,146.38  G-02-41-710-000-000 IN1935171
Body Armor Fund
P.0. Total: 2,292.76
MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
10/04/23 M 23-01111 6 PHONES FOR PUMP STS/CORNFLL 1,850.24  3-07-55-502-351-218 1070721
Util Admin Telephones
MAINSO01 MAINSPRING DIGITAL MARKETING
10/04/23 M 23-01164 2 DIGITAL MARKETING 1,497.00  3-01-20-100-000-215 1271
GENERAL ADMIN Professional
MCGINTY Christopher W. McGinty
10/04/23 M 23-02086 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
MUNICO04 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
10/04/23 M 23-01803 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 6,000.00  3-07-55-502-352-224 IN1937478
Util Sys Maint New Equipment
10/04/23 1M 23-01803 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 8.00  3-07-55-502-351-207 IN1937478
Util Admin Postage
P.0. Total: 6,008.00
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
10/04/23 M 23-01953 2 OPEN VARIOUS TOOLS 25.08  3-01-26-315-000-225 280733
VEHICLE MAINT Tools
NAPAVOO1 NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
10/04/23 M 23-02006 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS /,REPAIRS 2,323.36  3-01-26-315-000-254 281348-286390
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
NJAMEQO? NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
10/04/23 M 23-01722 1 OPEN WATER UT PS & CORNELL 1,016.45  3-07-55-502-351-244
Util Admin water
ONECAQQL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
10/04/23 1M 23-01698 1 EMERGENCY CALL TICKETS 614,16  3-01-726-290-341-216 3095629
Right of way Techmical
ORCHAO03 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
10/04/23 M 23-02341 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 45.31  3-01-26-315-000-254 141884

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
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PATELO01 Sajan Patel
10/04/23 v 23-02088 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 v 22-02013 2 General Drainage Engineering 4,550.00 G-02-41-741-000-000 10-23-82
American Rescue Plan Grant
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 M 22-02487 8 DESIGN/CON MGMT-DRAIN 3 LOCATI 510.00  G-02-41-741-000-000 10-23-81
American Rescue Plan Grant
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 M 23-00419 9 GIS System 2023 1,625.00  5-08-55-981-000-999 10-23-78
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 LM 23-00511 6 Engineering for Patriot Lake 495,00 ¢-04-55-975-000-999 10-23-146
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 M 23-01128 6 2024 Rroads (23 ordinance) 30,987.50  C-04-55-979-000-999 10-23-84
Section 20 Exp
.POLISOO3 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 v 23-01651 2 RED HUBS RE WENDYS SEWER TIEIN 120.00  E-21-56-850-000-660 10-23-80
Yellow Cab Holdings Pennsylvania LLC
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 M 23-01791 3 ENGINEER SVC ST JOSEPH ST 1,280.00  G-02-41-741-000-000 10-23-79
American Rescue Plan Grant
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES )
10/04/23 M 23-01792 3 2023 BASIN IMPROVEMENT PROJ 180.00  G-02-41-741-000-000 10-23-83
American Rescue Plan Grant
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCTATES
10/04/23 M 23-02270 1 Misc Planning 2,130.00  3-01-20-165-000-215 9-23-105
ENGINEERING Professional
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 M 23-02271 1 ENGINEERING FOR PATRIOT LAKE 825.00  G-02-41-741-000-000 10-23-147
American Rescue Plan Grant
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/04/23 1M 23-02355 1 PB Engineering - Grasshopper 60.00 D-01529 10-23-107
Grasshopper Farms
10/04/23 M 23-02355 2 PB Engineering - BANDI 660.00 D-01540 10-23-106
BANDI Redevelopment
10/04/23 ™ 23-02355 4 PB Engineering - Zadchoski 60.00 D-01550 10-23-103

DRC 11-23 Erric zdzchowski
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10/04/23 M 23-02355 5 PB Engineering - Apel 30.00 p-01547 10-23-102
DRC 10-23 Ryan Apel
10/04/23 23-02355 6 PB Engineering - Shah 240.00  E-01100 10-23-100
Ketul Shah
10/04/23 M 23-02355 7 PB Engineering - DR Horton 180.00 E-01098 10-23-99
DR HORTON
10/04/23 M 23-02355 8 PB Engineer - Stonnell 900,00 p-01542 10-23-98
Michael Stonell
10/04/23 M 23-02355 9 PB Engineer - Vincenzo's 180.00 D-01538 10-23-97
PB 8-23 Vincenzo's
10/04/23 M 23-02355 10 PB Engineer - New Generations 30.00  £-01089 10-23-95
New Generations
10/04/23 ™ 23-02355 11 pB Engineer - New Generations 30.00 E-01088 10-23-94
New Generations
10/04/23 v 23-02355 12 PB Engineer - New Generations 30.00 E-01087 10-23-93
New Generations
10/04/23 23-02355 13 PB Engineer - Donohoe 240.00 D-01432 10-23-92
P8 2-21 Donohoe
10/04/23 M 23-02355 14 pB Engineer - Wendy's 540.00  E-01095 10-23-91
: PB 9-22 Red Hubs Wendy's Insp
10/04/23 M 23-02355 15 PB Engineer - Raven's Nest 1,235.00  E-01015 10-23-89
Ravens Nest Insp.
10/04/23 M 23-02355 16 PB Engineer - Windsor Health 2,422.50  E-01070 10-23-88
P8 5-20 windsor Insp
10/04/23 M 23-02355 17 PB Engineer - 6th Ave 120.00  E-00998 10-23-86
th Ave plaza Maint. Guar.
10/04/23 M 23-02355 18 PB Engineering - Boca 30.00 Dp-01544 10-23-101
Boca Revovery DRC
p.0. Total: 6,967.50
POTTEQOL POTTER & PARSONS INC
10/04/23 ™ 23-01934 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES 1,947.00  3-07-55-502-352-254 1-7839
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
10/04/23 1M 23-01934 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES 2,063.00  3-07-55-502-352-254 1-7840
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 4,010,00
POTTEQDL POTTER & PARSONS INC
10/04/23 M 23-02150 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES 2,556.73  3-07-55-502-352-254 G-7836
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
PROFEQ12 Professional Cleaning Services
10/04/23 M 23-01305 4 CLEANING FOR COMPLEX & PD 1,501.84  3-01-26-310-323-215 1704
Facilities professional
PURDY(03 DONALD PURDY SR.
10/04/23 M 23-02008 1 REPAIR 350--9244 Pw2020 1,000.00  7-30-56-850-000-003 8196

RANGEOOL RANGE 129 LLC

Reserve for General Liability
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10/04/23 1M 23-01853 1 RANGE USE - 2ND HALF OF YEAR 3,400,00  3-01-25-240-212-222

Police Personnel Training

SENNPOO1 GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING CO INC
10/04/23 M 23-00226 4 various Plumbing Supply 6.99  3-01-26-290-341-208 000010
Right of Way Maint. & Repair

SOUTHO07 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
10/04/23 ™ 23-01236 6 OPEN GAS @ PUMP ST/CORNELL 8LD 022.27  3-07-55-502-351-247
Util Admin Gas

STATE008 STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
10/04/23 1w 23-00051 4 NEW HIRE DRUG TESTING 45.00  3-01-25-240-212-215 231011934
Police personnel Professional

STEWART Nicholas A, Stewart
10/04/23 M 23-02066 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 500.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
police personnel Clothing Allow

THEPR(O1? THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
10/04/23 LM 23-00017 9 SENIOR CENTER NEWSPAPER 20.00  3-01-28-370-442-206 4972854
Community Services & Rec Books, Dues etc

TOWNEQO2 TOWNE PAINT & FLOORING CORP
10/04/23 WM 23-01724 2 OPEN PAINT SUPPLIES 119.98  3-07-55-502-352-219 27826
g Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

VERNO0O2 Stephen Vernon
10/04/23 23-02091 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 480.95  3-01-25-240-212-223
police personnel Clothing Allow

WASZEQO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC

10/04/23 LM 23-00110 16 VETERANS PARK TOILET RENTAL - 105.00  3-01-28-375-000-271 36436
MAINT OF PARKS Support
10/04/23 M 23-00110 17 VETERANS PARK TOILET RENTAL 105.00  3-01-28-375-000-271 36437

MAINT OF PARKS Support
P.0. Total: 210.00

WASZEQO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/04/23 1M 23-01339 5 OPEN PURCHASE 210.00  3-01-28-375-000-271 36438
MAINT OF PARKS Support

WASZEQDL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/04/23 M 23-01542 6 TOILET RENTAL @ COMPOST SITE 105.00  3-01-26-290-341-202 36439
Right of way Rental

WBMASO0L W.B. MASON CO INC

10/04/23 M 23-02234 1 VARIOUS SUPPLLIES 290.19  3-07-55-502-351-204 241463925
Util Admin Office Supp/Sta
10/04/23 23-02234 2 VARIOUS SUPPLLIES 200.00  3-01-26-300-000-204 241463925

PUBLIC WRKS Office Supp/Sta
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P.0. Total: 490.19
WBMASO0T W.B. MASON CO INC
10/04/23 v 23-02315 1 PD RECORDS SUPPLIES 549.90  3-01-25-240-212-204 241511380
Police Personnel 0Office Supp/Sta
Total for Batch: LM 632,332.07
Total for Date: 10/04/23 Total for A1l Batches: 632,332.07
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
10/05/23 23-01345 8 RECYCLING/BULK PULLS 3,722.60  3-01-32-465-337-251 0302127196, 9120
: Trash Tipping Fees
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
10/05/23 23-01351 26 BULK / CFC DISPOSAL 81.05 3-01-32-465-338-251 03-02132127
Bulk Tipping Fees
10/05/23 23-01351 27 BULK / CFC DISPOSAL 110.21  3-01-32-465-338-251 03-02132703
Bulk Tipping Fees
10/05/23 M 23-01351 28 BULK / CFC DISPOSAL 71.31  3-01-32-465-338-251 03-02133091
Bulk Tipping Fees
10/05/23 1M 23-01351 29 BULK / CFC DISPOSAL 218.26  3-01-32-465-338-251 03-02139111
Bulk Tipping Fees
P.0. Total; 480.83
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
10/05/23 M 23-01352 4 TRASH DISPOSAL 208.44  3-01-26-310-323-251 03-02130023
Facilities Tipping Fees
10/05/23 M - . 23-01352 5 TRASH DISPOSAL. 235.92  3-01-26-310-323-251 03-02136166
Facilities Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 444,36
BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
10/05/23 LM 23-02010 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 441.36  3-01-26-310-323-208 6413272-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
COLONOOL COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY (O
10/05/23 M 23-01312 16 OPEN PURCHASES 130.00  3-07-55-502-352-219 15381179
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
COLONOO1 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY (O
10/05/23 M 23-01878 2 OPEN ELEC SUPPLIES 70.53  3-07-55-502-352-208 15381175
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
10/05/23 23-01878 3 OPEN ELEC SUPPLIES 442,75 3-07-55-502-352-208 15385627
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 513.28
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DELTAQ0L DELTA DENTAL :
10/05/23 1M 23-02366 1 monthly billing 5,561.90  3-01-23-220-000-000 00000001694001
Group Insurance Plan Employee
10/05/23 m 23-02366 2 monthly billing 3,067.50  3-01-23-220-000-000 00000001694004
Group Insurance Plan Employee
P.0. Total: 8,629.40
DEVER  Kevin Dever
10/05/23 v 23-02045 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 459.66  3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
FABRIZIO Domim’& v, Fabrizio
10/05/23 M 23-02048 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 491.98  3-01-25-240-212-223
Police Personnel Clothing Allow
FORKEQOL FORKED RIVER DIESEL &GENERATOR
10/05/23 M 23-01784 1 OPEN;REPAIR GENERATORS 4,000.00  3-07-55-502-352-208 11406
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
GORNEAU Ronald A. Gorneau Jr.
10/05/23 23-02056 1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 499.00  3-01-25-240-212-223
police personnel Clothing Allow
HILLYOOL HILLYARD, INC
10/05/23 M 23-01609 4 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 289.06  3-01-26-310-323-219 605263303
Facilities Expendable Supp
LAWMECOL MES LAWMEN SUPPLY COMPANY
10/05/23 LM 23-01504 3 BODY ARMOR 1,146.38  G-02-41-710-000-001 IN1933792
Bulletproof Vest Partnership
10/05/23 LM 23-01504 4 1,146.38  6-02-41-710-000-000 IN1935200
' Body Armor Fund
p.0. Total: 2,292.76
MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
10/05/23 M 23-01403 2 REDEVELOPMENT ATTORNEY 2023 1,043.00  3-01-20-155-000-215 21425
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
10/05/23 m 23-01404 4 AFFORDABLE HOUSING FEES 2023 8,593.13  H-13-56-850-000-001 2141
Reserve for Housing Trust
MOSSMO02 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
10/05/23 23-01696 4 COPIER RENTAL @ CARTON 40.00  3-01-26-300-000-202 12929
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
NEHMADOO MARC J NEHMAD
10/05/23 23-00046 15 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2023 1,377.50  1-30-56-850-000-003 152
Reserve for General Liability
10/05/23 W 23-00046 16 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2023 4,480.50  3-01-20-155-000-215 152
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LEGAL SERVICES Professional
P.0. Total: 5,858.00

PETRO004 PETROSH'S BIG TOP
10/05/23 M 23-02344 1 FOOD TRUCK FESTIVAL TENTS 2,700.00 3-01-28-370-442-250 93276
Comm Services & Rec. Celeb. public Event

POLTS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/05/23 M 23-00999 4 AMENDING HOUSING SPENDING PLAN 120.00  H-13-56-850-000-001 10-23-105
Reserve for Housing Trust

_ POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/05/23 M 23-01954 2 TAX MAP UPDATES 300.00  E-00629 10-23-85
TAX MAP FEE

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
10/05/23 M 23-02270 3 Misc Planning 1,260.00  3-01-20-165-000-215 10-23-104
ENGINEERING Professional

ROMANGO3 ROMANELLI'S GARDEN CAFE, LLC
10/05/23 M 23-02268 1 JIF SIP- LUNCHEON 1,720.00  T7-30-56-850-000-003 - 09282043
Reserve for General Liability

SIEMEOOL EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES,LLC
10/05/23 M 23-01968 2 BIOXIDE ODOR CONTROL PUMP ST 7,048.72  3-07-55-502-352-256 906105135
Util Sys Maint Lubricant/Chem

SIRCHOOL SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO.LLC :
10/05/23 M 23-02287 1 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLY 242.47  3-01-25-240-212-219 0612023-1IN
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
Total for Batch: LM 51,319.61

Total for date: 10/05/23 Total for A1l Batches: 51,319.61
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Total for Batch: M 992,744.19

Total Of A1l Batches: 992,744.19
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 3,246.96 0.00 0.00 3,246.9
CURRENT FUND 3-01 218,043.90 0.00 0.00 218,043.90
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 3-07 569,383.01 0.00 0.00 569,383.01
Year Total: 787,426.91 0.00 0.00 787,426.91

General Capital Fund c-04 31,482.50 0.00 0.00 31,482.50
COMMUNITY EVENTS TRUST FUND C-24 14,956.60 0.00 0.00 14,956.60
year Total: 46,439.10 0.00 0.00 46,439.10

DOG TRUST FUND D-12 497.60 0.00 0.00 497.60
UTILITY TRUST ESCROW £-21 120.00 0.00 (.00 120.00
GRANT FUND 6-02 131,985.80 0.00 0.00 131,985.80
HOUSING TRUST FUND H-13 8,713.13 0.00 0.00 8,713.13
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND s-08 1,625.00 0.00 0.00 1,625.00
TRUST FUND - OTHER 1-30 4,097.50 0.00 0.00 4,097.50
Total of A1l Funds: 984 152.00 0.00 0.00 984,152.00
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PB 2-20 Village Super Market D-01396 8.00
PB 2-21 Donohoe D-01432 240.00
Grasshopper Farms D-01529 60.00
z8 10-23 D-01536 9.20
Galloway Leeds Starbucks D-01537 8.00
PB 8-23 vincenzo's D-01538 180.00
ZB 11-23 pebra Maxwell D-01539 9.20
BANDI Redevelopment D-01540 660.00 -
Michael Stonell D-01542 900.00
Apollo Vergara D-01543 760.00
Boca Revovery DRC D-01544 30.00
DRC 10-23 Ryan Apel D-01547 30.00
DRC 11-23 Erric zdzchowski D-01550 60.00
RECREATION CONTRIBUTIONS E-00223 290.29
TAX MAP FEE E-00629 300.00
CASA ELEGANZA E-00824 240.00
bth Ave Plaza Maint. Guar. E-00998 120.00
Ravens Nest Insp. E-01015 1,215.00
PB 5-20 wWindsor Insp E-01070 2,422.50
New Generations £-01087 30.00
New Generations £-01088 30.00
New Generations E-01089 30.00
PB 9-22 Red Hubs Wendy's Insp E-01095 540.00
DR HORTON £-01098 180.00
Ketul Shah E-01100 240.00

Total Of All Projects: 8,582.19



